
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075282-2025 

Award

Desalination Technical Partner (DTP)

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-075282
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052981 (view related notices)
Published 19 November 2025, 2:41pm

Scope 

Reference

2024 1232

Description

Anglian Water Services (AWS) WRMP24 has identified significant challenges for the East
of England, primarily due to a forecasted reduction in available supply of potable water
and an increase in the demand forecast. Without intervention, a daily shortfall of 593
megalitres (Ml) of water is estimated by 2050, which equates to approximately half of the
current volume of water entering the network. 

As a result, two desalination plants have been identified as part of the Adaptive Plan to
address the shortfall in Norfolk and Lincolnshire. Both desalination plants will abstract and
desalinate seawater from the North Sea. Initial design assumptions are that the
desalination plant will include pre-treatment, reverse osmosis, and remineralisation,
before the treated water is blended and pumped into supply and the brine waste is
discharged via a long outfall to sea.

Desalination is a new technology for Anglian Water, therefore we do not have sufficient

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075282-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075282-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052981


Page 2 to 11

experience within the business and expertise is limited within our usual supply chain.

This was a tender exercise to procure up to two Desalination Technical Partners to
support us in the development stages for both sites. 

We awarded to two partners - a Primary Partner and a Secondary Partner.

The Primary Partner will be awarded the minimum scope of work for both sites and any
additional work over and above this is to be awarded at Anglian Waters discretion. As a
result even though the tender notice value is £29m (ex VAT), the Primary Partner is only
guaranteed the minimum scope spend, estimated to be £4.7m.

The Secondary partner will play a vital role in strengthening the overall framework by
providing resilience and continuity.

The Primary and Secondary Partners are both joint ventures, as per the below ;

Primary -

Tyspa Limited & Stantec UK Limited

(Bid submitted by Typsa, through Anglian Waters online portal, on behalf of the joint
venture)

Secondary - 

RSK Environment Limited & Gutteridge, Haskins & Davey Limited

(Bid submitted by Binnies, through Anglian Waters online portal, on behalf of the joint
venture. Binnies is a subsidiary of RSK Environment Limited)

Please note, due to the formatting of this notice the two successful joint ventures are
showing as 4 suppliers. This is because we have the two contracting entities listed per
venture.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework



Page 3 to 11

 

Contract 1. Desalination Technical Partner - Primary

Suppliers (2)

Stantec UK Limited

TYPSA Limited

Contract value

£29,000,000 excluding VAT

£34,800,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

19 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 28 November 2025

8 working days



Page 4 to 11

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 December 2025 to 7 December 2030

Possible extension to 31 March 2035

9 years, 3 months, 24 days

Description of possible extension:

The initial terms will be 5 years, with the option to extend at Anglian Waters discretion
until 31st March 2035.

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Its possible to include further work in the future

CPV classifications

65122000 - Water desalination services

Contract locations



Page 5 to 11

UKH - East of England

Contract 2. Desalination Technical Partner - Secondary

Suppliers (2)

Gutteridge Haskins & Davey Limited

RSK Environment Limited

Contract value

£29,000,000 excluding VAT

£34,800,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

19 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 28 November 2025

8 working days



Page 6 to 11

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 December 2025 to 7 December 2030

Possible extension to 31 March 2035

9 years, 3 months, 24 days

Description of possible extension:

The initial terms will be 5 years, with the option to extend at Anglian Waters discretion
until 31st March 2035.

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Its possible to include further work in the future

CPV classifications

65122000 - Water desalination services

Contract locations



Page 7 to 11

UKH - East of England

Submission 

Submission type

Requests to participate

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Suppliers 

Gutteridge Haskins & Davey Limited

Companies House: 05528602

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTZX-2735-JXQN



Page 8 to 11

Nexus Building Floor 10, 25 Farringdon Street

London

EC4A 4AB

United Kingdom

Email: EMEANotices@ghd.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 2. Desalination Technical Partner - Secondary

RSK Environment Limited

Companies House: SC115530

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLHV-7839-NJMQ

65 Sussex Street

Glasgow

G41 1DX

United Kingdom

Email: watersector@rsk.co.uk

mailto:EMEANotices@ghd.com
mailto:watersector@rsk.co.uk


Page 9 to 11

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 2. Desalination Technical Partner - Secondary

Stantec UK Limited

Companies House: 01188070

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJBC-2984-RQRR

Stantec House Kelburn Court, Birchwood

Warrington

WA3 6UT

United Kingdom

Email: Jacquie.Christodoulides@stantec.com

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:Jacquie.Christodoulides@stantec.com


Page 10 to 11

Contract 1. Desalination Technical Partner - Primary

TYPSA Limited

Companies House: 10750310

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHXD-5714-VPZM

C/O PKF Littlejohn 15 Westferry Circus, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4HD

United Kingdom

Email: TYPSA.UKI@TYPSA.COM

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Desalination Technical Partner - Primary

Contracting authority 

mailto:TYPSA.UKI@TYPSA.COM


Page 11 to 11

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 02366656

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMZW-7779-DCNZ

Lancaster House Lancaster Way

Huntingdon

PE29 6XU

United Kingdom

Email: suppliersupport@anglianwater.co.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:suppliersupport@anglianwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Desalination Technical Partner - Primary
	Suppliers (2)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2. Desalination Technical Partner - Secondary
	Suppliers (2)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Suppliers
	Gutteridge Haskins & Davey Limited
	RSK Environment Limited
	Stantec UK Limited
	TYPSA Limited

	Contracting authority
	ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED


		2026-02-24T05:01:01+0000
	TCPDF




